## HB0669/603721/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 669

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Wilkins" and substitute "Delegates Wilkins, Bridges, Charkoudian, Wells, Pendergrass, Pena-Melnyk, Bagnall, Belcastro, Bhandari, Carr, Cullison, Hill, Johnson, Kaiser, Kelly, Kerr, Kipke, Krebs, Landis, R. Lewis, Rosenberg, Sample-Hughes, and K. Young".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "CONTINUOUS" insert "AND NONCLINICAL"; in line 7, after "GUIDANCE" insert ", SUPPLEMENTING THE SERVICES OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS,"; in line 10, strike "COUNSELING" and substitute "COACHING"; in line 25, strike "NECESSARY" and substitute "INDICATED"; and in line 26, strike "IS:" and substitute "MEETS THE COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS SET BY THE DEPARTMENT.".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 7, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; in line 12, strike "(10)" and substitute "(9)"; and after line 16, insert:

"(B) THIS SECTION MAY NOT BE CONSTRUED TO LIMIT THE AUTHORITY OF THE HEALTH SERVICES COST REVIEW COMMISSION TO SET THE APPROPRIATE RATES FOR HOSPITAL SERVICES.";

and in lines 17, 24, and 30, strike "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively.

HB0669/603721/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to  $HB\ 669$  Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in lines 6 and 15, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively; and in line 7, strike "NECESSARY" and substitute "INDICATED".

On page 5, in line 7, strike "(G)" and substitute "(H)"; in line 8, strike "NECESSARY" and substitute "INDICATED"; and in lines 8 and 9, strike "AND HOME VISITING SERVICES".